

## Basswood Counsel Joins the Global Chamber Baltimore/Washington Region

WASHINGTON, DC, UNITED STATES, October 31, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Basswood Counsel is thrilled to announce its membership in the Global Chamber Baltimore/Washington region. This affiliation will provide Basswood Counsel with invaluable relationships and opportunities to serve global businesses.

The Global Chamber is dedicated to supporting businesses and providing timely information to grow business and create success. By joining this respected organization, Basswood Counsel aims to connect with a diverse network of professionals, share insights, and collaborate on initiatives that drive growth and innovation in the legal sector.



"We are excited to become a part of The Global Chamber and engage with a community of forward-thinking professionals," said Chris Klug, <u>international tax attorney</u> and co-founder of



We are excited to become a part of The Global Chamber and engage with a community of forward-thinking professionals."

Chris Klug

Basswood Counsel. "This membership will enable us to collaborate on important projects and contribute to the advancement of the legal industry."

For more information about Basswood Counsel and their services, please visit <a href="https://www.basswoodcounsel.com">www.basswoodcounsel.com</a>

About Basswood Counsel
Basswood Counsel is a boutique law firm focusing on

complex business transactions, advising on mergers and acquisitions, <u>corporate law</u>, commercial transactions, joint ventures, <u>international tax</u> structuring, fund formation and cross-border deals.

Basswood Counsel is composed of attorneys with both domestic and international training and stands ready to navigate the complexities of their clients' legal needs with sophistication and a bespoke approach.

For media inquiries, please contact Chris Klug at 202-980-4788 or info@basswoodcounsel.com

Chris Klug
Basswood Counsel PLLC
+1 202-980-4788
info@basswoodcounsel.com
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
LinkedIn
Other



Chris Klug and Mi Jeong Hibbitts, MBA, from the Global Chamber, together at the official launch of Basswood Counsel.

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/756604338

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.